## City and County of San Francisco Department of Public Works TABULATION OF BIDS

SOURCING ID: 0000005634

CONTRACT TITLE: PW VL PAVE RENOV NO.67A

FULL TITLE: PW VARIOUS LOCATIONS PAVEMENT RENOVATION NO. 67A

BIDS RECEIVED: October 4, 2023

BIDDERS (in the order received & opened):	LBE Status Claimed	Total Bid Price
Ronan Construction, Inc.	Small-LBE 10%	\$3,040,484.90
Esquivel Grading & Paving, Inc.	Small-LBE 10%	\$2,312,111.49
Bauman Landscape & Construction, Inc.	Small-LBE 10%	\$2,495,313.80
R&S Construction Management, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$2,819,522.20
Cazadoro Construction	N/A	\$3,438,122.55

Average Bid: \$2,821,110.99

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,854,549.00

% of Engineer's Estimate: 99%

% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received 81%

cc: Ramon Kong Carla Short Albert Ko All Bidders

Iqbalbhai Dhapa Au Bui K2 Systems Ed Yee Patrick Rivera Nicolas Huff

Antonio Tom Cyril Velasquez Selormey Dzikunu

For complete subcontractor listings, check: <a href="https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2478">https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2478</a>

October 4, 2023

Sourcing ID: 0000005634

Contract Title: PW VL PAVE RENOV NO.67A

Full Title: PW VARIOUS LOCATIONS PAVEMENT RENOVATION NO. 67A

Bid Date: October 4, 2023

				Ronan		Esquivel Grading		Bauman Landscape		R&S Construction		
				Construction, Inc.		& Paving, Inc.		& Construction, Inc.		Management, Inc.		Cazadoro Construction
BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
R-1		LS		\$880,000.00		\$330,000.00		\$390,000.00		\$410,000.00		\$294,000.00
R-2	10,700	LF	\$1.50	\$16,050.00	\$0.55	\$5,885.00	\$1.00	\$10,700.00	\$1.50	\$16,050.00	\$7.00	\$74,900.00
R-3	234,747	SF	\$0.70	\$164,322.90	\$0.67	\$157,280.49	\$0.40	\$93,898.80	\$1.60	\$375,595.20	\$1.65	\$387,332.55
R-4	3,668	TON	\$200.00	\$733,600.00	\$181.00	\$663,908.00	\$198.00	\$726,264.00	\$175.00	\$641,900.00	\$250.00	\$917,000.00
R-5	69,238	SF	\$14.00	\$969,332.00	\$12.50	\$865,475.00	\$14.50	\$1,003,951.00	\$16.50	\$1,142,427.00	\$20.00	\$1,384,760.00
R-6	440	SF	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$21.50	\$9,460.00	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$18.00	\$7,920.00	\$52.00	\$22,880.00
R-7	743	SF	\$20.00	\$14,860.00	\$10.00	\$7,430.00	\$50.00	\$37,150.00	\$15.00	\$11,145.00	\$20.00	\$14,860.00
R-8	24	LF	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00
R-9	121	LF	\$120.00	\$14,520.00	\$113.00	\$13,673.00	\$250.00	\$30,250.00	\$85.00	\$10,285.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00
R-10	8	EA	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00
R-11	100	EA	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$352.00	\$35,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00
R-12	8	EA	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$30,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
R-13		LS		\$78,000.00		\$64,350.00		\$66,000.00		\$74,000.00		\$90,000.00
R-14		LS		\$52,000.00		\$1,650.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$60,000.00
R-15		AL		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
TOTAL BID PF	RICE:			\$3,040,484.90		\$2,312,111.49		\$2,495,313.80		\$2,819,522.20	•	\$3,438,122.55